	_	
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT O RECORDATION FORM PATERTS ONLY To The Managella Commissioner of Retents and Tradem	02-09-1999 100961704	and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert C. Gulick; Bruce Alan Vessey; Sharon M. Mauer; Craig F. Russ; Eugene W. Troxell; Maureen P. Connell; James R. Hunter Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO 3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: December 11, 1998	100961724 2. Name and address of receiving Name: UNISYS Corporation Internal Address:	Meeting Roads Meeting Roads
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/215,424 Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO 	n, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)	on is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Steven B. Samuels Internal Address: UNISYS Corporation Township Line & Union Meeting Roads Blue Bell, PA 19424 Street Address: UNISYS Corporation Township Line & Union Meeting Roads Blue Bell, PA 19424	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00 Deposit Account or credit any
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
	ature or of pages including cover sheet, att	<u>January 27, 1999</u> Date

02/08/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000013 193790 09215424 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9741 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Robert C. Gulick; Douglas E. Morrissey; Charles Raymond Caldarale; Hans Christian Mikkelsen; Bruce Alan Vessey; Sharon M. Mauer; Craig F. Russ; Eugene W. Troxell; Maureen P. Connell; James R. Hunter, residing respectively at 331 Fairview Road, Glenmoore, Pennsylvania 19343; 3923 Short Hill Drive, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18104; 2843 Brighton Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55418; 14661 Afton Blvd. South, Afton, Minnesota 55001; 916 Noble Drive, Downingtown, Pennsylvania 19335; 1064 Westwood Drive, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382; 30 Robins Lane, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312; 273 Candlebrook Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406-1808; 2124 Hemlock Road, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19403; 461 East Radnor Ct., Downingtown, Pennsylvania 19335-, are the inventors of the invention(s) for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Docket No. TN053A, entitled COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERATING MULTIPLE OPERATING SYSTEMS IN DIFFERENT PARTITIONS OF THE COMPUTER ALLOWING DIFFERENT **PARTITIONS** FOR THE SYSTEM AND COMMUNICATE WITH ONE ANOTHER THROUGH SHARED MEMORY; and

WHEREAS, Unisys Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at Township Line and Union Meeting Roads, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention(s), said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Unisys Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said invention(s) and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention(s), and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention(s) in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in our or in its own name for patents corresponding to the above invention(s) in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said invention(s) to Assignee, and we agree that we and our successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to us, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to us or in our possession respecting said invention(s) whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in

1

PATENT REEL: 9741 FRAME: 0790 obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said invention(s) on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Docket No. <u>TN053A</u> as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

Inventor

Robert C. Gulick	Kobert Chulant	12/11/98
(Typed Name)	(Signature)	(Date)
STATE OF		
Sworn to and subscrib	bed before me this $\underline{//}$ day of $\underline{\underline{December}}$, $19\underline{98}$, by	
Whitpa My Com	Notarial Seal een M. Egan, Notary Public ain Twp., Montgomery County umissior, Expires Sept. 23, 2002 nnsylvania Association of Notaries	
	Inventor	·
Douglas E. Morrissey		
(Typed Name)	(Signature)	(Date)
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
Sworn to and subscrib	ped before me this day of, 19, by	
	Notary Public	

	Inventor		
Charles Raymond Caldarale			
(Typed Name)	(Signature)		(Date)
STATE OFCOUNTY OF			
Sworn to and subscribed before me this _	day of	, 19, by	
	Notary Public		
	riotary rubile		
	Inventor		
Hans Christian Mikkelsen			
(Typed Name)	(Signature)		(Date)
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
Swam to and subscribed before me this	day of	10 by	

Notary Public

3

	Inventor	
Bruce Alan Vessey (Typed Name)	(Signature)	12/11/7 8 (Date)
STATE OF PA		
Sworn to and subscribed befo	ore me this 11 day of December,	19 <u>%</u> , by
Colleen t Whitpain Ti My Commiss	Notarial Seal M. Egan, Notary Public Mp., Montgomery County Jiori Expires Sept. 23, 2002 Idvania Association of Notaries	
	Tavantau	·
Sharon M. Mauer (Typed Name)	Inventor <u>Juanon M. Marren</u> (Signature)	12 11 98 (Date)
STATE OF <u>Pa</u> COUNTY OF <u>Chester</u>		
Sworn to and subscribed before	ore me this 11 day of December,	19 <u>98,</u> by
	Notary Public	yan
	Catioen PA, Color, No. 1979 Philip Watpain Two, Mc Ogento v Centry My Commission Expired Socials, 2002 Member, Pennsylvania According of Notures	

Inventor

Craig F. Russ	Cany FRue	(Date)
(Typed Name)	(Signature)	(Date)
STATE OFP COUNTY OF _<<		
Sworn to and subs	cribed before me this 11 day of December, 1998, by	
	Notary Public Notary Public Colleen M. Egan, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2002 ember. Pennsylvania Association of Notarias	
Eugene W. Troxe (Typed Name) STATE OF COUNTY OF	(Signature)	11 Docember 1998 (Date)
Sworn to and subs	cribed before me this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of \(\frac{12cember}{2}\), 19\(\frac{18}{2}\), by	
	Notary Public Egon	
	Motarial God Colloon M. Egan, Notery Public Whitpain Trap., Montgomery County My Commission Engines Sept. 23, 2002 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

	Inventor	
Maureen P. Connell	Maureen Connell	12/11/98
(Typed Name)	(Signature)	(Date)
STATE OF Permisylvani	<i>i</i> +	
COUNTY OF Chaster		
Sworn to and subscribed b	efore me this 11 day of December	, 19 <u>7</u> 8 by
	Cole M Eq	an
	Notary Public /	
1 Whitna	en M. Egan, Notary Public in Two., Mostgomery County	
	mission Expires Sept. 23, 2002 msylvania Acsociation of Nata 163	
	Inventor	.))
James R. Hunter	D- n Ht	12/11/98
(Typed Name)	(Signature)	(Date)
STATE OF Pennsylvi	An A	
COUNTY OF Chester	_	
	efore me this \(\frac{11}{2}\) day of \(\frac{December}{2}\)	, 19 <u>18</u> , by
	Coe m Ex	
	Notary Public)
Whitp My Con	Notarial Shallieen M. Egan, Notary Public ain Twp., Montgomory County omission Expires Sept. 23, 2002 ennsylvania Association of Notarias	
	e assignment covers application Serial No.	00/215 /2/ filed on
<u>December 18</u> , 1998		_ <u>27</u> day of
<u>January</u> , 19 <u>9</u>	of UNISYS Corporation	nuel

6